MEETING MINUTES – PUBLIC HEARING VILLAGE OF NORWOOD August 20, 2024 – 5:40 p.m.

- RE: To receive public comments regarding Parades and Assemblies
 - 1. Mayor Tebo opened the Public Hearing at 5:40 p.m.
 - 2. Attendees: Mayor Mark Tebo Trustee Mike diVencenzo Trustee Robin Fetter Trustee Lisa Levison Trustee Matt Tebo Code Enforcement Jeff Murray Village Clerk Jessica Nezezon

Guests: Dick & Sharon Bastille, Kathy Robinson

3. READ LEGAL NOTICE AS PUBLISHED: NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF NORWOOD, NY, ON AUGUST 20, 2024 AT 5:40 PM AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING IN NORWOOD, NY. THE PURPOSE OF THE HEARING IS TO RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING CHAPTER 120 PARADES AND ASSEMBLIES CARNIVALS, CIRCUSES AND OUTDOOR SHOWS, ARTICLE I, SUBSECTION 1202-2 CHANGES.

Mayor Tebo noted that if an event that falls under this category is held in Norwood, all forms need to be filled out prior to the event and proof of insurance needs to be provided. This does not apply to Village sponsored events which are covered under the Village insurance.

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Sharon Bastille requested clarification and it was confirmed by Mayor Tebo that the upcoming Norwood Autumn Arts Festival is covered under Village insurance.

5. Mayor Tebo closed the Public Hearing at 5:53 p.m.